after them as well as an abundance of anecdotes make this a fascinating book for browsers and an invaluable resource for
historians   1001 British Columbia Place Names George Philip Vernon Akrigg,Helen Brown Akrigg,1977   British
Columbia Place Names G. P. V. Akrigg,Helen B. Akrigg,1986   1001 British Columbia Place Names G. P. V. Akrigg,Helen B.
Akrigg,1981   1001 [One Thousand and One] British Columbia Place Names George Philip Vernon Akrigg,Helen Brown
Akrigg,1973   British Columbia Place Names Project R. E. McKechnie,1980*   1001 British Columbia Place

Names G. P. V. Akrigg,Helen B. Akrigg,1970 Historical biographical and other notes of interest relating to place names
  British Columbia Place Names R. C. Harris,1987   One Thousand and One British Columbia Place Names G. P. V.
Akrigg,Helen B. Akrigg,1969   Thousand and one 1001 British Columbia place names George P. Akrigg,Helen B.
Akrigg,1977   British Columbia's Geographical Naming Principles, Policy and Procedures British Columbia. Geographical
Names Office,2016   British Columbia Coast Names, 1592-1906, to which are Added a Few Names in Adjacent